

SC No. 58996/16
FIR No. 1298/14
P.S. Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Ravinder @ Monu etc.

13.09.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Narender Singh Sisodia counsel for complainant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant. Same be taken on record.

PWs Gunjan and Ravi are present. Adjournment sought by the accused persons on the ground that their counsel is not well. Adjournment allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- each to both the witnesses. Both the witnesses are discharged for today and they be summoned for next date to be fixed after 14.09.2017.

Put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e. 14.09.2017.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:13.09.2017