

SC No. 58996/16
FIR No. 1298/14
P.S. Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Ravinder @ Monu etc.

14.09.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused on bail with counsel Sh. Omprakash.
Sh. Narender Singh Sisodia, counsel for complainant.

PW-3 & PW-4 examined and discharged. Sh. Nand Kishore, Record Clerk Sant Parmanand hospital is present. He has filed the request sent by Dr. Randeep Singh. Ld Additional P.P submits that he does not wish to examine Dr. Randeep Singh. On the separate statement of Ld Additional P.P, PW Dr. Randeep Singh is dropped from the list of witnesses. His name be struck off from the list of witnesses.

PW Dr. Santosh from Sant Parmanand hospital is reported to have left his job. In view of report, issue summons to MS, Sant Parmanand hospital with directions to send any other doctor who can identify the signatures and handwriting of Dr. Santosh.

Put up for entire remaining P.E on 18.01.2018 and 23.01.2018. PWs Ravi and Gunjan be summoned for 18.01.2018 and MS of Sant Parmanand hospital alongwith other remaining witnesses be summoned for 23.01.2018. IO be also summoned for both the said dates.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 14.09.2017