

CNR No. : DLNT01-005877-2016
SC No. : 58996/2016
STATE Vs. RAVINDER @MONU
FIR No. : 1298 /2014
PS : Mukherji Nagar
U/s : 308, 323, 354, 34 IPC

04.06.2022

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohtash @ Sonu and Suman on bail.
Accused Ravinder @ Monu and Ram Pyari are absent.
Sh. Om Prakash, Id. counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Ravinder @ Monu and Ram Pyari are exempted from personal appearance for today only in view of the reasons mentioned in the separate exemption applications moved on their behalf.

The matter is listed for PE.

IO is present for recording of his statement but he is discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave.

IO submits that witness from FSL is also pending and he may be summoned for the next date.

Put up for the RPE on **15.10.2022**. Issue fresh summons to IO and witness from FSL for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 04.06.2022