

SC 58996/2016  
STATE Vs. RAVINDER @MONU  
FIR No. 1298 /2014  
PS Mukherji Nagar  
U/s.308/323/354/34 IPC

15.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

Today the matter is listed for RPE.

PW 18 Dr. Monika Chakravarti has been examined,  
cross examined and discharged.

PW IO/SI Madan discharged unexamined.

Put up for remaining PE on **09.02.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)  
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)  
Rohini Courts: Delhi:15.10.2022