

CNR No.:DLNT01-009017-2017
SC No. 452/2017
STATE Vs. Dharmaraj @ Dharam & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2017: PS Bawana
U/s: 392/397/365/411/34 IPC &
U/s: 27/54/59 Arms Act

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Dharmaraj @ Dharam and Naveen @ Fauji in person on bail.
Accused Rahul @ Lamba not produced from J/C from Nuh Jail, Haryana.
Accused Gopal @ Gopi produced from J/C from Karnal Jail, Haryana.
Sh. S D Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Accused persons namely Dharmaraj @ Dharam and Naveen @ Fauji.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Accused Rahul @ Lamba not produced from J/C from Nuh Jail, Haryana today. Let Production Warrants be issued against him for NDOH.

Let a notice be also issued upon Jail Superintendent, Nuh Jail, Haryana for NDOH to give explanation as to why accused Rahul @ Lamba has not been produce before the Court today.

Two PWs namely Sh. Shamsher Singh and Retired ASI Rajpal are present, however, they are discharged unexamined due to the afore-mentioned reason.

Both above-named PWs be bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **03.11.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.07.2023 (RG)

....Contd2/-

-2- SC No. 452/2017
STATE Vs. Dharmaraj @ Dharam & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2017: PS Bawana
U/s: 392/397/365/411/34 IPC &
U/s: 27/54/59 Arms Act

At 02:09 PM

At this stage, accused Rahul @ Lamba produced from J/C from Nuh Jail, Haryana. He has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

Be put up for the purpose and date fixed PE on 03.11.2023.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.07.2023 (RG)