

SC 58996/2016
STATE Vs. RAVINDER @MONU
FIR No. 1298 /2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s. 308/323/354/34 IPC

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused persons are on bail.
Sh. Om Prakash and Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsels
for all the accused persons.

All the incriminating evidence coming on record has been put to accused Suman and her statement U/s. 313 Cr. P. C. has been recorded, wherein she has pleaded innocence and false implication. Accused Suman alongwith her other co-accused persons have chosen to lead DE.

Put up for defence evidence on 02.09.2024. All the accused persons are directed to take steps for leading DE.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2024